



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ARB.P. 35/2026**
NORTH EAST CENTRE FOR TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION
AND REACHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj and
Mr. Sajal Awasthi, Advs.

versus
M/S RHINO BAMBOO INDUSTRYRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
16.02.2026

1. Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the notice sent to the respondent by courier has come back with the remark 'address not found', however, the respondent has been served through email.
2. He submits that the petitioner will furnish a fresh address of the respondent, if any.
3. On petitioner furnishing fresh address, notice be issued to the respondent, by all permissible modes, returnable on 24.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/dss