



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ARB.P. 35/2026

**NORTH EAST CENTRE FOR TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION
AND REACH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr.
Kumar Karan, Mr. Pritesh Raj and Mr.
Sajal Awasthi, Advs.

versus

M/S RHINO BAMBOO INDUSTRY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Durga Dutt, Mr. Pradeep Yadav
and Mr. Orenvungo Ezung, Advs.
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

16.07.2026

List on 18.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 16, 2026/cl